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-Kentucky lltiltties Company 

P.S.C. No. 15, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 36 
Canceling P.S.C. No. 15~ First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36 

Standard Rate P.O. LT. 
Private Outdoor Lighting 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
Service under this schedule is offered, under the conditions set out hereinafter, for lighting 
applications on private property such as, but not limited to, residential, commercial and 
industriaL plant site or parking lot, other commercial area lighting, etc. to Customers now 
receiving electric service from the Company at the same location. Service will be provided 
under written contract signed by Customer prior to service commencing, when facilities are 
required other than fixture(s) . 

RATE. 
OVERHEAD SERVICE [Fixture Only] 
Based on lighting choice, Company will furnish and install the lighting unit complete with lamp, 
fixture, photoelectric control and mast arm (cobra head). 

APPRO X. kW MONTHLY 
TYPE OF FIXTURE LUMENS RATING CHARGE 

High Pressure Sodium 

Cobra Head 22,000* 0.242 $12.51 

Cobra Head 50,000* 0.471 20.36 

Directional 9,500 0.117 7.98 

Directional 22,000* 0.242 11.92 

Directional 50,000* 0.471 17.11 

Open Bottom 5,800 0.083 CAN LED 
Open Bottom 9,500 0.117 6.87 

FEB 2 9 2012 
Mercury Vapor 

KENTUCKY PuBLIC 

Mercury Vapor is restricted to those fixtures in service. Upon failur , 
SERVJC ~9~~Af JON 

either be removea from service or replaced with available lighting at the customer's option. 

Cobra Head 20,000 8.453 $12.22 

Open Bottom 7,000 0.207 $ 9.46 

Restricted Sl;!ecial Lighting 

Service under these rates is restricted to those special li htin customers bill code 408 
and 409) in service as of August 1, 2010. Upon failur , ·existing Mercu~~8cf~\<Jres will 
either be removed from service or replaced with availa le lig~gOO~QJEE{C'@~I86lON 

Cobra Head (Mercury Vapor) 

-Cobra Head (High Pressure Sodium) 

20,000 

50,000 

LD-a-te_o_f_l_s-su_e_: __ J_u_n_e--10-,-2-0_1_1-----------------------~~r---_-_-_-_-_-_-:~~· · · ··~· · · -· ·_·· _· · ~---.~--------, 
Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After June 29, 20 EFFECTIVE 

Issued By: Lonnie E. Bellar Vice President, State Regulation nd Rates, Lexi6J~~JfO~t~cky 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2010-00492 dated May 31 , 2011 
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Kentucky Utilities Company 

Standard Rate 

ADDITIONAL FACILITIES 

P .S.C. No. 15, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.1 
Canceling P.S.C. No.15, Original Sheet No. 36.1 

P.O. LT. 
Private Outdoor Lighting 

The Company will furnish a complete standard or directional fixture with appropriate mast arm 
on existing poles with available secondary voltage of 120/240. All facilities required by 
Company will be standard stocked material. The above rates for· OVERHEAD SERVICE 
contemplate installation on an existing wood pole and, if needed, up to 150 feet of conductor. 

Where the location of existing poles is not suitable or where there are no existing poles or 
adequate facilities for mounting of lights, and the Gustomer requests service under these 
conditions, the Company may furnish the required facilities at an additional charge based upon 
the application of the monthly rate set forth in the Excess Facilities rider applied o tpe,LXWTrOE-- LL 1-D 
cost of the facilities as perioclically updated. v. \I'~ v c ~ 

UNDERGROUND SERVICE 
FEB 2 9 20 2 

. KENTU CKY PU ~ LIC 
Based on lighting choice, Company will furnish and install the lighting unit compl .c;FRltl~rrfrPMMI pSION 
fixture, photoelectric control , and aluminum pole. 

APPRO X. kW MONTHLY 
TYPE OF POLE AND FIXTURE lUMENS RATING CHARGE 

High Pressure Sodium 

Acorn Decorative 4,0DD 0.060 $12.49 R 

Acorn. Historic 4,.QOO 0.060 $18.88 

Acorn Decorative 5,800 0.083 $13.48 

Acorn Historic 5,800 0.083 $19.76 

Acorn Decorative 9,500 0.117 $14.10 

Acorn Historic 9,500 0.117 $20.49 

Colonial 4,000 0.060 $ 8.65 

Colonial 5,800 0.083 $ 9.55 

Colonial 9,500 0.117 $10.0.6 

Coach 5,800 0.083 $28.86 

Coach 9,5QO 0.117 $29.36 

Contemporary 5,8ou 0.083 $21.43 
Additional Fixture 5,800 0.083 $13.97 

Contemporary 9,500 0.117 $21 .56 
Additional Fixture 9,500 0.117 KENTtkW9 

Contemporary L2.00Cl* Plti.BL,IG SERVICc: .rv-...-.AISSION 

Additional Fixture 22,000* 0.2421EFF. R. DE!IR6U3~N 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Contemporary 50,000* u•" TARIFF "1:/f, Additionar Fixture 50,000* . 0.471 . . 

Date of Issue: June 10, 2011 &wJ . :.~ II .. ~ 
l i 

Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After June 29, 201 EFFECTIVE 
Issued By:~n~ State Regulation nd Rates, LexiW§'l~fff~cky 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by Authonty of an Order ofthe KPSC m Case No. 2010-00492 dated May 31, 2011 
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Kentucky Utilities Company 

P.S.C. No. 15, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.2 
Canceling P .S.C. No. 15, Original Sheet No. 36.2 

Standard Rate P.O. LT. 
Private Outdoor Lighting 

TYPE OF POLE AND FIXTURE 

High Pressure Sodium (Continued) 

Granville 

Granville Accessories: 

APPRO X. 
LUMENS 

16,000 

Single Crossarm Bracket (Existing Poles Only) 

Twin Crossarm Bracket 

24 Inch Banner Arm 

24 Inch Clamp Banner Arm 

18 Inch Banner Arm 

18 Inch Clamp Banner Arm 

Flagpole Holder 

Post-Mounted Receptacle 

Base-Mounted Receptacle 

Additional Receptacle (2 Receptacles on Same Pole) 

Planter 

Clamp On Planter 

kW 
RATING 

0.181 

MONTHLY 
CHARGE 

$49.29 

MONTHLY 
CHARGE 

$17.78 

19.79 

3.09 

4.26 

2.84 

3.52 

1.31 

18.46 

17.8 CANC( 
2.5 FEB 2 
4.2p 

KENTUCK 
4 . 7~SERVICE C< 

For UNDERGROUND SERVICE where secondary voltage of 120/240 is available, Company 
will furnish, own, and maintain poles, fixtures and any necessary circuitry up to 200 feet. All 
poles and fixtures furnished by Company will be standard stocked materials. Where 
Customer's location would require the installation of additional facilities, Company may furnish, 
own, and maintain the requested facilities at an additional charge per month to be determined 
by Company. Such charges are subject to change by Company upon 30 days prior written 
notice. 

Customer is to pay the monthly rate plus any additional charge determined above plus-:provide 
all ditching, back-filling, and repaving/seeding/sodding as necessary and provide, own, and 
maintain all conduit. Company may, at Customer's request, provide all ditching, back-filling, 
and repaving/seeding/sodding as necessary for payment u• auvaiJI,.;t::, u•,~wt'a~~u::>L lu 
provide those services .. -~pan termination of service, thE Com~~L~~~~I~E {;B~~fS~ON 
remove underground facilities. 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

R 

~ 

LLED 

~ 2012 
~ PUBLIC 
MMISSION 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~D-a-te_o_f_l_s_s_ue-:-. --Ju_n_e--10-,-2-0_1_1----------------------~r--------~ ~~jF~~------~ 
Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After June 29, 2011 EFFECTIVE ~ 
Issued By: L/"J' E. Bellar, Vice President, State Regulation < nd Rates, Lexibo/2~'l~O'Jf~cky · 

1'1'~ PURSUANT WOO>KARS0>1 SECT>ON9 (1) 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2010-00492 dated May 31, 2011 
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Kentucky Utilities Company 

Standard Rate 

Customer Ordered Styles 

P.S.C. No. 15, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.3 
Canceling P.S.C. No. 15, Original Sheet No. 36.3 

P.O. LT. 
Private Outdoor Lighting 

Where Customer has need for non-stocked styles of poles or fixtures, Company may agree to 
provide the requested styles for payment, in advance, by Customer of the cost difference 
between the requested styles and the stock materials. Customer accepts that Company's 
maintenance of non-stock materials is dependent on outside vendors and that maintenance of 
non-stock styles may be delayed or materials unavailable. r-------1----, 

CANCEL~'-- ED 

NOTE: *NOT AVAILABLE FOR URBAN RESIDENTIAL HOME USE FEB 2 9 012 

METAL HALIDE COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING 
[OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND] 

KENTU Cf\Y PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMr ~ ISS ION 

TYPE OF POLE AND FIXTURE 

Metal Halide 

Directional Fixture Only 

Directional Fixture With Wood Pole 

Directional Fixture With Direct Burial Metal Pole 

Directional Fixture Only 

Directional Fixture With Wood Pole 

Directional Fixture With Metal Pole 

Directional Fixture Only 

Directional Fixture With Wood Pole 

Directional Fixture With Metal Pole 

Contemporary Fixture Only 

Contemporary Fixture With Direct Burial Metal Pole 

Contemporary Fixture Only 

Contemporary Fixture With Metal Po!e 

APPRO X. 
LUMENS 

12,000 

12,000 

12,000 

32,000 

32,000 

32,000 

107,800 

107,800 

107,800 

12,000 

12,000 

32,000 

kW 
RATING 

0.150 

0.150 

0.150 

0.350 

0.350 

0.350 

1.080 

1.080 

1.080 

0.150 

0.150 

0.350 

MONTHLY 
CHARGE 

$12.34 

16.57 

24.75 

17.65 

21.88 

30.06 

36.95 

41 .18 

49.36 

13.51 

25.92 

19.32 

32,0 0 0.350 KENTU~73 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

107,8 o 1 .~~~~~v~E~~~~R Contemporary Fixture Only 

Contemporary Fixture With Metal Pole 107,8 0 1.080TARIFF BR~f:il8 

~D-at_e_o_f-ls_s_u_e_:_J_u_n_e_1_0_,2_0_1_1------------r-----~ .~·#~---~ 
Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After June 29, 201 EFFECTIVE 

Issued By: L~~t. E

11

. B~-'· ~ce J/i~ent, State Regulation nd Rates, LexiW3/~fl'{~cky H IJ)I,Jt:::.__!i.tf ~ PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC m Case No. 2010-00492 dated May 31, 2011 
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