#### Standard Rate

#### P.O. LT.

# **Private Outdoor Lighting**

#### **APPLICABLE**

In all territory served.

#### **AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE**

Service under this schedule is offered, under the conditions set out hereinafter, for lighting applications on private property such as, but not limited to, residential, commercial and industrial plant site or parking lot, other commercial area lighting, etc. to Customers now receiving electric service from the Company at the same location. Service will be provided under written contract signed by Customer prior to service commencing, when facilities are required other than fixture(s).

#### RATE

## OVERHEAD SERVICE [Fixture Only]

Based on lighting choice, Company will furnish and install the lighting unit complete with lamp, fixture, photoelectric control and mast arm (cobra head).

TYPE OF FIXTURE	APPROX.	kW <u>RATING</u>	MONTHLY CHARGE
High Pressure Sodium			
Cobra Head	22,000*	0.242	\$12.51
Cobra Head	50,000*	0.471	20.36
Directional	9,500	0.117	7.98
Directional	22,000*	0.242	11.92
Directional	50,000*	0.471	17.11
Open Bottom	5,800	0.083	CANCELLED
Open Bottom	9,500	0.117	6.87
Mercury Vapor			FEB 2 9 2012
			KENTUCKY PUBLIC

Mercury Vapor is restricted to those fixtures in service. Upon failure, exiting fixtures will either be removed from service or replaced with available lighting at the customer's option.

Cobra Head	20,000	0.453	\$12.22	
Open Bottom	7,000	0.207	\$ 9.46	

#### **Restricted Special Lighting**

Service under these rates is restricted to those special lighting customers (bill code 408 and 409) in service as of August 1, 2010. Upon failure, existing Mercury (Apportive will either be removed from service or replaced with available lighting at the proton of the control of the control

Cobra Head (Mercury Vapor)	20,000	0.45 XECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
Cobra Head (High Pressure Sodium)	50,000	0.471 TARIFF BR\$A\$K\$66	

Date of Issue: June 10, 2011

Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After June 29, 2011

Issued By: Lonnie E. Bellar, Vice President, State Regulation and Rates, Lexis

and Rates, Lexington, Kentuck

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2010-00492 dated May 31, 2011

R

R R

R

P.S.C. No. 15, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.1 Canceling P.S.C. No. 15, Original Sheet No. 36.1

FEB 2 9 2012

Standard Rate

P.O. LT.

**Private Outdoor Lighting** 

#### ADDITIONAL FACILITIES

The Company will furnish a complete standard or directional fixture with appropriate mast arm on existing poles with available secondary voltage of 120/240. All facilities required by Company will be standard stocked material. The above rates for OVERHEAD SERVICE contemplate installation on an existing wood pole and, if needed, up to 150 feet of conductor.

Where the location of existing poles is not suitable or where there are no existing poles or adequate facilities for mounting of lights, and the Customer requests service under these conditions, the Company may furnish the required facilities at an additional charge based upon the application of the monthly rate set forth in the Excess Facilities rider applied to the Customer requests service under these conditions, the Company may furnish the required facilities at an additional charge based upon the application of the monthly rate set forth in the Excess Facilities rider applied to the Customer requests service under these conditions, the Company may furnish the required facilities at an additional charge based upon the application of the monthly rate set forth in the Excess Facilities rider applied to the Customer requests.

# UNDERGROUND SERVICE

Based on lighting choice, Company will furnish and install the lighting unit complete with Campo MMISSION fixture, photoelectric control, and aluminum pole.

TYPE OF POLE AND FIXTURE	APPROX.	kW <u>RATING</u>	MONTHLY CHARGE	
High Pressure Sodium				
Acorn Decorative	4,000	0.060	\$12.49	
Acorn Historic	4,000	0.060	\$18.88	
Acorn Decorative	5,800	0.083	\$13.48	
Acorn Historic	5,800	0.083	\$19.76	
Acorn Decorative	9,500	0.117	\$14.10	
Acorn Historic	9,500	0.117	\$20.49	
Colonial	4,000	0.060	\$ 8.65	
Colonial	5,800	0.083	\$ 9.55	
Colonial	9,500	0.117	\$10.06	
Coach	5,800	0.083	\$28.86	
Coach	9,500	0.117	\$29.36	
Contemporary Additional Fixture	5,800 5,800	0.083 0.083	\$21.43 \$13.97	
Contemporary Additional Fixture	9,500 9,500	0.117 0.117 K	\$21.56 ENTUEN 19	
Contemporary Additional Fixture	22.000* 22,000*	PUBLIC SE	RVICE COMMISSION  R. DEROBEN  ITIVE DIRECTOR	
Contemporary Additional Fixture	50,000* 50,000*	0.471	RIFF BRANCH	

Date of Issue: June 10, 2011

Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After June 29, 201

Issued By: Lonnie E. Bellar, Vice President, State Regulation and Rates, Lexington

nd Rates, Lexington, Kentucky

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2010-00492 dated May 31, 2011

# **Kentucky Utilities Company**

P.S.C. No. 15, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.2 Canceling P.S.C. No. 15, Original Sheet No. 36.2

tandard Rate		P.O. LT. Outdoor Lightin	g		
TYPE OF POLE AND FIXTUR	E	APPROX.	kW RATING	MONTHLY CHARGE	
High Pressure Sodium (C	ontinued)				
Granville		16,000	0.181	\$49.29	R
Granville Accessories:				MONTHLY CHARGE	
Single Crossarm Brack	et (Existing Po	les Only)		\$17.78	
Twin Crossarm Bracket			•	19.79	
24 Inch Banner Arm				3.09	
24 Inch Clamp Banner	Arm			4.26	
18 Inch Banner Arm				2.84	
18 Inch Clamp Banner	Arm		•	3.52	
Flagpole Holder				1.31	
Post-Mounted Recepta	cle		•	18.46	
Base-Mounted Recepta	acle			17.8 <mark>1 CA</mark>	NCELLED
Additional Receptacle (	2 Receptacles	on Same Pole)		2.52	B 2 9 2012
Planter				4 28	TUCKY PUBLIC
Clamp On Planter				4.75SERVI	CE COMMISSION

For UNDERGROUND SERVICE where secondary voltage of 120/240 is available, Company will furnish, own, and maintain poles, fixtures and any necessary circuitry up to 200 feet. All poles and fixtures furnished by Company will be standard stocked materials. Where Customer's location would require the installation of additional facilities, Company may furnish, own, and maintain the requested facilities at an additional charge per month to be determined by Company. Such charges are subject to change by Company upon 30 days prior written notice.

Customer is to pay the monthly rate plus any additional charge determined above plus provide all ditching, back-filling, and repaving/seeding/sodding as necessary and provide, own, and maintain all conduit. Company may, at Customer's request, provide all ditching, back-filling, and repaving/seeding/sodding as necessary for payment in advance, of Company's cost to provide those services. Upon termination of service, the Company shall be conviced to con

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Date of Issue: June 10, 2011

Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After June 29, 2017

Issued By: Lonnie E. Bellar, Vice President, State Regulation and Rates, Lexington

nd Rates, Lexington, Kentucky 6/29/2011

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2010-00492 dated May 31, 2011

# **Kentucky Utilities Company**

P.S.C. No. 15, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 36.3 Canceling P.S.C. No. 15, Original Sheet No. 36.3

Standard Rate

P.O. LT.

Private Outdoor Lighting

## **Customer Ordered Styles**

Where Customer has need for non-stocked styles of poles or fixtures, Company may agree to provide the requested styles for payment, in advance, by Customer of the cost difference between the requested styles and the stock materials. Customer accepts that Company's maintenance of non-stock materials is dependent on outside vendors and that maintenance of non-stock styles may be delayed or materials unavailable.

NOTE: \* NOT AVAILABLE FOR URBAN RESIDENTIAL HOME USE

CANCELLED

FEB 2 9 2012

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

# METAL HALIDE COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING [OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND]

TYPE OF POLE AND FIXTURE	APPROX.	kW RATING	MONTHLY CHARGE	
Metal Halide				
Directional Fixture Only	12,000	0.150	\$12.34	R
Directional Fixture With Wood Pole	12,000	0.150	16.57	
Directional Fixture With Direct Burial Metal Pole	12,000	0.150	24.75	
Directional Fixture Only	32,000	0.350	17.65	
Directional Fixture With Wood Pole	32,000	0.350	21.88	
Directional Fixture With Metal Pole	32,000	0.350	30.06	
Directional Fixture Only	107,800	1.080	36.95	
Directional Fixture With Wood Pole	107,800	1.080	41.18	
Directional Fixture With Metal Pole	107,800	1.080	49.36	
Contemporary Fixture Only	12,000	0.150	13.51	
Contemporary Fixture With Direct Burial Metal Pole	12,000	0.150	25.92	
Contemporary Fixture Only	32,000	0.350	19.32	
Contemporary Fixture With Metal Pole	32,000	0.350 KE	NTUCKY <sup>73</sup> VICE COMMISSION	
Contemporary Fixture Only	107,800	1.0XEFF F	R. DEROUEN IVE DIRECTOR	
Contemporary Fixture With Metal Pole	107,800		FF BRANCES	

Date of Issue: June 10, 2011

Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After June 29, 201

Issued By: Lonnie E. Bellar, Vice President, State Regulation and Rates, Lexing

and Rates, Lexington, Kentucky

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2010-00492 dated May 31, 2011